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Chesapeake 
Board of Historic and Architectural Review 

VOTING MEMBERS 

Donald (Rich) Wethington, Chair 
P.O. Box 5507 
Chesapeake, VA 23324  
(Phone) 804.543.2001
richwethington@aol.com 

William S. Davis 
1120 Virginia Avenue 
Chesapeake, VA 23324 
(Phone) 757.328.0192
sdavis@jesnow.com 

Melissa L. Lowrey, 
1138 Chesapeake Avenue 
Chesapeake, VA 23324 
(Phone) 757.545.0338 
mllowrey38@gmail.com 

Kevin T. Ball, Vice Chair
920 New Mill Drive
Chesapeake, VA 23322 
(Phone) 757.547.8957
kball@rrmm.com  

2 Vacancies

NON-VOTING STAFF 

Avis Hinton, Planning Department 
Recording Secretary 
757.382.6176 
ahinton@cityofchesapeake.net 

Meredith Jacobi, Deputy City Attorney 

757.382.6586 
mjacobi@cityofchesapeake.net 

Andrea Scates, Development and Permits 
757.382.6009
ascates@cityofchesapeake.net

Mark Woodward, Planning Department 

757.382.6176 
mwoodward@cityofchesapeake.net 

Alexis Baker, Planning Department 

757.382.6176 
abaker@cityofchesapeake.net 

Ron C. Askew
809 Forest Lakes Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322
(Phone) 757.681.1499
roncaskew@verizon.net
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